

Press Release

For Immediate Release

Marquis Who's Who Honors Corey R. Williams for Expertise in the Roofing Industry

Corey R. Williams celebrates 10 years as a leader in residential roof replacement and sales.

MERIDIAN, ID, May 29, 2024, Corey R. Williams has been selected for inclusion in Marquis Who's Who. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected based on current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all considered during the selection process.



Mr. Williams has distinguished himself as a leader in the roofing industry, currently serving as President and Chief Executive Officer of Shepherds Roofing LLC. With a career spanning over ten years, he has developed a reputation for excellence in residential roof replacement, mastering the sales process, ensuring customer satisfaction, and grooming future leaders within the industry. Mr. Williams' journey to this prestigious role began at Erie Home, where he held various positions that contributed to his profound understanding of the business. Starting as an outside sales representative, he quickly ascended to senior sales representative, assistant sales manager, and branch sales manager before taking on his current role.

Mr. Williams' approach to business is characterized by hands-on involvement in all aspects of his company. From interacting with team members across different departments to engaging directly with customers and overseeing material orders, his leadership style is inclusive and effective. Mr. Williams' holistic approach to leadership is underscored by how he balances family and work, coupled with his

commitment to building faith within the community and connecting with homeowners to enhance brand recognition.

Several important influences have shaped Mr. Williams' personal and professional development. From a young age, his family instilled in him a strong work ethic and a drive for self-improvement. He has had the good fortune of learning from mentors like Doug Farr, Adam Reed, and Justin Mapes. They have provided invaluable guidance, wisdom, and opportunities that have helped him grow personally and professionally. This mix of formative family lessons, combined with the support of key mentors, has helped mold Mr. Williams into the accomplished individual he is today. He credits these early influences as the foundation for his ongoing personal and career success. Further solidifying his expertise in the field, Mr. Williams holds certification as a Malarkey Roofing Products contractor. This certification and his academic achievements have played a crucial role in his professional journey.

Mr. Williams credits much of his success to the values his mother and father instilled in him during his upbringing. Growing up, he learned the importance of perseverance and maintaining a positive mindset even in challenging circumstances. This resilience has shaped Mr. Williams' professional ethos and inspired him to become a role model in his industry and community.

Beyond his professional endeavors, Mr. Williams is deeply committed to giving back to the community through volunteer work with Volunteers of America. His dedication to civic engagement is matched by his recognition within the industry; he was named a million-dollar producer at Erie Home and contributed to the company's recognition as a top workplace for culture and growth in 2021.

Outside of his career, Mr. Williams' greatest pride comes from being a devoted father to two children. His commitment to raising them with love, care, and responsibility stands as his most cherished achievement. Alongside

enjoying fly fishing and spending time with his family, Mr. Williams harbors ambitious goals for Shepherds Roofing. He envisions establishing the company as a leading brand in Idaho and aims to achieve an unprecedented milestone of \$20 million in yearly revenue within the state. Through hard work and strategic planning, Mr. Williams believes this vision is well within reach, setting an inspiring example for his children and community.

About Marquis Who's Who®:

Since 1899, when A. N. Marquis printed the First Edition of Who's Who in America[®], Marquis Who's Who[®] has chronicled the lives of the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor, including politics, business, medicine, law, education, art, religion, and entertainment. Marquis celebrates its 125th anniversary in 2023, and Who's Who in America[®] remains an essential biographical source for thousands of researchers, journalists, librarians, and executive search firms around the world. Marquis[®] publications may be visited at the official Marquis Who's Who[®] website at <u>www.marquiswhoswho.com</u>.